
S 4 DO-Lütgendortmund ► DO-Dorstfeld ► Dortmund Stadthaus ► DO-Wickede ►Unna-Königsborn ► Unna

Linie S 4 S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4

Zugnummer 30400 30406 BUS 30410 BUS 30414 BUS 30418 BUS 30422 30426 BUS 30430 BUS 30432 BUS 30434 BUS 30436 BUS 30438 BUS 30440 BUS 30442 BUS 30444 BUS 30446 BUS 30448 BUS 30452 BUS 30456 BUS 30460

Gültigkeit

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

Bahnhof SEV-Haltestelle

DO-Lütgendortmund . Bussteig 1 0:26 5:26 5:56 6:26 6:56 7:26 7:56 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26
DO-Somborn . Somborner Str. 0:28 5:28 5:58 6:28 6:58 7:28 7:58 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28
DO Germania Lütgendortmunder Hellweg. Busbahnhof 0:31 5:31 6:01 6:31 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31
DO-Marten Süd Schulte-Holthausstr./Martnerstr.. Bahnhof 0:34 5:34 6:04 6:34 7:04 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch) vor dem Haupteingang 0:37 5:37 6:07 6:37 7:07 7:37 8:07 8:37 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch) vor dem Haupteingang 5:42 6:12 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42
Dortmund West .Ottostr. 5:44 6:14 6:44 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44
DO Möllerbrücke .Möllerbrücke 5:46 6:16 6:46 7:16 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46
DO Stadthaus Saarlandstraße . "Hainallee" 5:48 6:18 6:48 7:18 7:48 8:18 8:48 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48

DO Stadthaus Saarlandstraße . "Hainallee" 5:58 6:28 6:58 7:28 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28
DO-Körne West DO-Körne West   5:52 6:12 6:22 6:42 6:52 7:12 7:22 7:42 7:52 8:22 8:42 8:52 9:12 9:22 9:42 9:52 10:12 10:22 10:42 10:52 11:12 11:22 11:42 11:52 12:12 12:22 12:42 12:52 13:12 13:22 13:42 13:52 14:12 14:22 14:42 14:52
Dortmund-Körne . Geszlerstr.   5:54 6:16 6:24 6:46 6:54 7:16 7:24 7:46 7:54 8:24 8:46 8:54 9:16 9:24 9:46 9:54 10:16 10:24 10:46 10:54 11:16 11:24 11:46 11:54 12:16 12:24 12:46 12:54 13:16 13:24 13:46 13:54 14:16 14:24 14:46 14:54
DO-Knappschaftskrankenhaus . Knappschaftskrankenhaus (wie U43)   5:56 6:20 6:26 6:50 6:56 7:20 7:26 7:50 7:56 8:26 8:50 8:56 9:20 9:26 9:50 9:56 10:20 10:26 10:50 10:56 11:20 11:26 11:50 11:56 12:20 12:26 12:50 12:56 13:20 13:26 13:50 13:56 14:20 14:26 14:50 14:56

Dortmund-Brackel . Brackel </ Westfälische Str. (wie Bus 436)   5:58 6:24 6:28 6:54 6:58 7:24 7:28 7:54 7:58 8:28 8:54 8:58 9:24 9:28 9:54 9:58 10:24 10:28 10:54 10:58 11:24 11:28 11:54 11:58 12:24 12:28 12:54 12:58 13:24 13:28 13:54 13:58 14:24 14:28 14:54 14:58
DO-Asseln Mitte . wie Bus 439   6:01 6:33 6:31 7:03 7:01 7:33 7:31 8:03 8:01 8:31 9:03 9:01 9:33 9:31 10:03 10:01 10:33 10:31 11:03 11:01 11:33 11:31 12:03 12:01 12:33 12:31 13:03 13:01 13:33 13:31 14:03 14:01 14:33 14:31 15:03 15:01
DO-Wickede West . Zugstr. (wie Bus NE 3)   6:03 6:38 6:33 7:08 7:03 7:38 7:33 8:08 8:03 8:33 9:08 9:03 9:38 9:33 10:08 10:03 10:38 10:33 11:08 11:03 11:38 11:33 12:08 12:03 12:38 12:33 13:08 13:03 13:38 13:33 14:08 14:03 14:38 14:33 15:08 15:03
Dortmund-Wickede . im Altwickeder Hellweg (wie Bus R51)   6:06 6:42 6:36 7:12 7:06 7:42 7:36 8:12 8:06 8:36 9:12 9:06 9:42 9:36 10:12 10:06 10:42 10:36 11:12 11:06 11:42 11:36 12:12 12:06 12:42 12:36 13:12 13:06 13:42 13:36 14:12 14:06 14:42 14:36 15:12 15:06
Massen < Ersatz: Massen Zentrum, . Kleistr. (wie Bus R51 )   6:09 6:47 6:39 7:17 7:09 7:47 7:39 8:17 8:09 8:39 9:17 9:09 9:47 9:39 10:17 10:09 10:47 10:39 11:17 11:09 11:47 11:39 12:17 12:09 12:47 12:39 13:17 13:09 13:47 13:39 14:17 14:09 14:47 14:39 15:17 15:09
Unna-Königsborn   6:12 | 6:42 | 7:12 | 7:42 | 8:12 8:42 | 9:12 | 9:42 | 10:12 | 10:42 | 11:12 | 11:42 | 12:12 | 12:42 | 13:12 | 13:42 | 14:12 | 14:42 | 15:12

Unna-Königsborn   6:17 | 6:47 | 7:17 | 7:47 | 8:17 8:47 | 9:17 | 9:47 | 10:17 | 10:47 | 11:17 | 11:47 | 12:17 | 12:47 | 13:17 | 13:47 | 14:17 | 14:47 | 15:17
Unna West . Ohmstr.   6:20 6:53 6:50 7:23 7:20 7:53 7:50 8:23 8:20 8:50 9:23 9:20 9:53 9:50 10:23 10:20 10:53 10:50 11:23 11:20 11:53 11:50 12:23 12:20 12:53 12:50 13:23 13:20 13:53 13:50 14:23 14:20 14:53 14:50 15:23 15:20
Unna . Königsborner Tor   6:22 6:59 6:52 7:29 7:22 7:59 7:52 8:29 8:22 8:52 9:29 9:22 9:59 9:52 10:29 10:22 10:59 10:52 11:29 11:22 11:59 11:52 12:29 12:22 12:59 12:52 13:29 13:22 13:59 13:52 14:29 14:22 14:59 14:52 15:29 15:22
Unna-Königsborn Hubert Biernatstr. . Bahnhof 7:06 7:36 8:06 8:36 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36



S 4

Linie

Zugnummer

Gültigkeit

Bahnhof

DO-Lütgendortmund
DO-Somborn
DO Germania
DO-Marten Süd
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch)
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch)
Dortmund West
DO Möllerbrücke
DO Stadthaus

DO Stadthaus
DO-Körne West
Dortmund-Körne
DO-Knappschaftskrankenhaus

Dortmund-Brackel
DO-Asseln Mitte
DO-Wickede West
Dortmund-Wickede
Massen
Unna-Königsborn

Unna-Königsborn
Unna West
Unna
Unna-Königsborn

SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4

BUS 30464 BUS 30468 BUS 30472 BUS 30476 BUS 30480 BUS 30484 BUS 30488 BUS 30492 BUS 30494 BUS 30496 BUS 30498 BUS 31400 BUS 31402 BUS 31404 BUS 31406 BUS 31408 BUS 31410 BUS 31412

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05./06.04. 
06./07.04.
12./13.04. 
13./14.04.

14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26

14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28
15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31 20:01 20:31 21:01 21:31 22:01 22:31 23:01 23:31
15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34
15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37
15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42
15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44
15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48

14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28

15:12 15:22 15:42 15:52 16:12 16:22 16:42 16:52 17:12 17:22 17:42 17:52 18:12 18:22 18:42 18:52 19:12 19:22 19:42 19:52 20:12 20:22 20:42 20:52 21:12 21:22 21:42 21:52 22:12 22:22 22:42 22:52 23:12 23:22 23:42 23:52
15:16 15:24 15:46 15:54 16:16 16:24 16:46 16:54 17:16 17:24 17:46 17:54 18:16 18:24 18:46 18:54 19:16 19:24 19:46 19:54 20:16 20:24 20:46 20:54 21:16 21:24 21:46 21:54 22:16 22:24 22:46 22:54 23:16 23:24 23:46 23:54
15:20 15:26 15:50 15:56 16:20 16:26 16:50 16:56 17:20 17:26 17:50 17:56 18:20 18:26 18:50 18:56 19:20 19:26 19:50 19:56 20:20 20:26 20:50 20:56 21:20 21:26 21:50 21:56 22:20 22:26 22:50 22:56 23:20 23:26 23:50 23:56

15:24 15:28 15:54 15:58 16:24 16:28 16:54 16:58 17:24 17:28 17:54 17:58 18:24 18:28 18:54 18:58 19:24 19:28 19:54 19:58 20:24 20:28 20:54 20:58 21:24 21:28 21:54 21:58 22:24 22:28 22:54 22:58 23:24 23:28 23:54 23:58

15:33 15:31 16:03 16:01 16:33 16:31 17:03 17:01 17:33 17:31 18:03 18:01 18:33 18:31 19:03 19:01 19:33 19:31 20:03 20:01 20:33 20:31 21:03 21:01 21:33 21:31 22:03 22:01 22:33 22:31 23:03 23:01 23:33 23:31 0:03 0:01
15:38 15:33 16:08 16:03 16:38 16:33 17:08 17:03 17:38 17:33 18:08 18:03 18:38 18:33 19:08 19:03 19:38 19:33 20:08 20:03 20:38 20:33 21:08 21:03 21:38 21:33 22:08 22:03 22:38 22:33 23:08 23:03 23:38 23:33 0:08 0:03
15:42 15:36 16:12 16:06 16:42 16:36 17:12 17:06 17:42 17:36 18:12 18:06 18:42 18:36 19:12 19:06 19:42 19:36 20:12 20:06 20:42 20:36 21:12 21:06 21:42 21:36 22:12 22:06 22:42 22:36 23:12 23:06 23:42 23:36 0:12 0:06
15:47 15:39 16:17 16:09 16:47 16:39 17:17 17:09 17:47 17:39 18:17 18:09 18:47 18:39 19:17 19:09 19:47 19:39 20:17 20:09 20:47 20:39 21:17 21:09 21:47 21:39 22:17 22:09 22:47 22:39 23:17 23:09 23:47 23:39 0:17 0:09

| 15:42 | 16:12 | 16:42 | 17:12 | 17:42 | 18:12 | 18:42 | 19:12 | 19:42 | 20:12 | 20:42 | 21:12 | 21:42 | 22:12 | 22:42 | 23:12 | 23:42 | 0:12

| 15:47 | 16:17 | 16:47 | 17:17 | 17:47 | 18:17 | 18:47 | 19:17 | 19:47 | 20:17 | 20:47 | 21:17 | 21:47 | 22:17 | 22:47 | 23:17 | 23:47 | 0:17

15:53 15:50 16:23 16:20 16:53 16:50 17:23 17:20 17:53 17:50 18:23 18:20 18:53 18:50 19:23 19:20 19:53 19:50 20:23 20:20 20:53 20:50 21:23 21:20 21:53 21:50 22:23 22:20 22:53 22:50 23:23 23:20 23:53 23:50 0:23 0:20
15:59 15:52 16:29 16:22 16:59 16:52 17:29 17:22 17:59 17:52 18:29 18:22 18:59 18:52 19:29 19:22 19:59 19:52 20:29 20:22 20:59 20:52 21:29 21:22 21:59 21:52 22:29 22:22 22:59 22:52 23:29 23:22 23:59 23:52 0:29 0:22
16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 0:06 0:36



S 4 Unna ► Unna-Königsborn ► DO-Wickede ► Dortmund Stadthaus ►DO-Dorstfeld ► DO-Lütgendortmund

Linie SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV

Zugnummer BUS 30405 BUS 30409 BUS 30413 BUS 30417 BUS 30421 BUS 30425 BUS 30429 BUS 30431 BUS 30433 BUS 30435 BUS 30437 BUS 30439 BUS 30441 BUS 30443 BUS 30445 BUS 30447 BUS 30451 BUS 30455 BUS

Gültigkeit
05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
12.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

Bahnhof SEV-Haltestelle

Unna-Königsborn / Königsborn 0 4:58 5:28 5:58 6:28 6:58 7:28 7:58 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58

Unna / Königsbergertor 5:06 5:38 5:36 6:08 6:06 6:38 6:36 7:08 7:06 7:38 7:36 8:08 8:06 8:38 8:36 9:08 9:06 9:38 9:36 10:08 10:06 10:38 10:36 11:08 11:06 11:38 11:36 12:08 12:06 12:38 12:36 13:08 13:06 13:38 13:36 14:08 14:06
Unna West / Ohmstr. 5:11 5:40 5:41 6:10 6:11 6:40 6:41 7:10 7:11 7:40 7:41 8:10 8:11 8:40 8:41 9:10 9:11 9:40 9:41 10:10 10:11 10:40 10:41 11:10 11:11 11:40 11:41 12:10 12:11 12:40 12:41 13:10 13:11 13:40 13:41 14:10 14:11
Unna-Königsborn | 5:44 | 6:14 | 6:44 | 7:14 | 7:44 | 8:14 | 8:44 | 9:14 | 9:44 | 10:14 | 10:44 | 11:14 | 11:44 | 12:14 | 12:44 | 13:14 | 13:44 | 14:14 |

Unna-Königsborn | 5:49 | 6:19 | 6:49 | 7:19 | 7:49 | 8:19 | 8:49 | 9:19 | 9:49 | 10:19 | 10:49 | 11:19 | 11:49 | 12:19 | 12:49 | 13:19 | 13:49 | 14:19 |
Massen / Bahnhof 5:16 5:52 5:46 6:22 6:16 6:52 6:46 7:22 7:16 7:52 7:46 8:22 8:16 8:52 8:46 9:22 9:16 9:52 9:46 10:22 10:16 10:52 10:46 11:22 11:16 11:52 11:46 12:22 12:16 12:52 12:46 13:22 13:16 13:52 13:46 14:22 14:16
Dortmund-Wickede / Bahnhof 5:20 5:55 5:50 6:25 6:20 6:55 6:50 7:25 7:20 7:55 7:50 8:25 8:20 8:55 8:50 9:25 9:20 9:55 9:50 10:25 10:20 10:55 10:50 11:25 11:20 11:55 11:50 12:25 12:20 12:55 12:50 13:25 13:20 13:55 13:50 14:25 14:20
DO-Wickede West / Zugstr. 5:24 5:57 5:54 6:27 6:24 6:57 6:54 7:27 7:24 7:57 7:54 8:27 8:24 8:57 8:54 9:27 9:24 9:57 9:54 10:27 10:24 10:57 10:54 11:27 11:24 11:57 11:54 12:27 12:24 12:57 12:54 13:27 13:24 13:57 13:54 14:27 14:24
DO-Asseln Mitte / Asseln Mitte Asselnerhellweg 5:28 5:59 5:58 6:29 6:28 6:59 6:58 7:29 7:28 7:59 7:58 8:29 8:28 8:59 8:58 9:29 9:28 9:59 9:58 10:29 10:28 10:59 10:58 11:29 11:28 11:59 11:58 12:29 12:28 12:59 12:58 13:29 13:28 13:59 13:58 14:29 14:28
Dortmund-Brackel / Brackel 0/ Westfälische Str. (wie Bus 436) 5:37 6:02 6:07 6:32 6:37 7:02 7:07 7:32 7:37 8:02 8:07 8:32 8:37 9:02 9:07 9:32 9:37 10:02 10:07 10:32 10:37 11:02 11:07 11:32 11:37 12:02 12:07 12:32 12:37 13:02 13:07 13:32 13:37 14:02 14:07 14:32 14:37
DO-Knappschaftskrankenhaus / Knappschaftskrankenhaus (wie U43) 5:40 6:04 6:10 6:34 6:40 7:04 7:10 7:34 7:40 8:04 8:10 8:34 8:40 9:04 9:10 9:34 9:40 10:04 10:10 10:34 10:40 11:04 11:10 11:34 11:40 12:04 12:10 12:34 12:40 13:04 13:10 13:34 13:40 14:04 14:10 14:34 14:40

Dortmund-Körne Am Rabensmorge /Ecke Albrecht-Dürer-Str. 5:44 6:06 6:14 6:36 6:44 7:06 7:14 7:36 7:44 8:06 8:14 8:36 8:44 9:06 9:14 9:36 9:44 10:06 10:14 10:36 10:44 11:06 11:14 11:36 11:44 12:06 12:14 12:36 12:44 13:06 13:14 13:36 13:44 14:06 14:14 14:36 14:44

DO-Körne West / Linie 452 5:48 6:08 6:18 6:38 6:48 7:08 7:18 7:38 7:48 8:08 8:18 8:38 8:48 9:08 9:18 9:38 9:48 10:08 10:18 10:38 10:48 11:08 11:18 11:38 11:48 12:08 12:18 12:38 12:48 13:08 13:18 13:38 13:48 14:08 14:18 14:38 14:48
DO Stadthaus Saarlandstraße / "Hainallee" 6:02 6:32 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02
DO Stadthaus Saarlandstraße / "Hainallee" 6:12 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42
DO Möllerbrücke /Möllerbrücke 6:14 6:44 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44
Dortmund West /Ottostr. 6:16 6:46 7:16 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch) vor dem Haupteingang 6:18 6:48 7:18 7:48 8:18 8:48 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch) vor dem Haupteingang 6:23 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53

DO-Marten Süd Schulte-Holthausstr./Martnerstr./ Bahnhof 6:26 6:56 7:26 7:56 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56
DO Germania Lütgendortmunder Hellweg/ Busbahnhof 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
DO-Somborn / Somborner Str. 6:32 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02
DO-Lütgendortmund / Bussteig 1 6:34 7:04 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04



S 4

Linie

Zugnummer

Gültigkeit

Bahnhof

Unna-Königsborn

Unna
Unna West
Unna-Königsborn

Unna-Königsborn
Massen
Dortmund-Wickede
DO-Wickede West
DO-Asseln Mitte
Dortmund-Brackel

DO-Knappschaftskrankenhaus

Dortmund-Körne

DO-Körne West
DO Stadthaus

DO Stadthaus
DO Möllerbrücke
Dortmund West

DO-Dorstfeld (hoch)
DO-Dorstfeld (hoch)

DO-Marten Süd
DO Germania
DO-Somborn

DO-Lütgendortmund

S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4 SEV S 4

30459 BUS 30463 BUS 30467 BUS 30471 BUS 30475 BUS 30479 BUS 30483 BUS 30487 BUS 30491 BUS 30493 BUS 30495 BUS 30497 BUS 30499 BUS 31401 BUS 31403 BUS 31405 BUS 31407 BUS 31409 BUS 31411

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05.04.25 
06.04.25
12.04.25 
13.04.25

05./06.04. 
06./07.04.
12./13.04. 
13./14.04.

05./06.04. 
06./07.04.
12./13.04. 
13./14.04.

05./06.04. 
06./07.04.
12./13.04. 
13./14.04.

05./06.04. 
06./07.04.
12./13.04. 
13./14.04.

14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58

14:38 14:36 15:08 15:06 15:38 15:36 16:08 16:06 16:38 16:36 17:08 17:06 17:38 17:36 18:08 18:06 18:38 18:36 19:08 19:06 19:38 19:36 20:08 20:06 20:38 20:36 21:08 21:06 21:38 21:36 22:08 22:06 22:38 22:36 23:08 23:06 23:38
14:40 14:41 15:10 15:11 15:40 15:41 16:10 16:11 16:40 16:41 17:10 17:11 17:40 17:41 18:10 18:11 18:40 18:41 19:10 19:11 19:40 19:41 20:10 20:11 20:40 20:41 21:10 21:11 21:40 21:41 22:10 22:11 22:40 22:41 23:10 23:11 23:40
14:44 | 15:14 | 15:44 | 16:14 | 16:44 | 17:14 | 17:44 | 18:14 | 18:44 | 19:14 | 19:44 | 20:14 | 20:44 | 21:14 | 21:44 | 22:14 | 22:44 | 23:14 | 23:44
14:49 | 15:19 | 15:49 | 16:19 | 16:49 | 17:19 | 17:49 | 18:19 | 18:49 | 19:19 | 19:49 | 20:19 | 20:49 | 21:19 | 21:49 | 22:19 | 22:49 | 23:19 | 23:49
14:52 14:46 15:22 15:16 15:52 15:46 16:22 16:16 16:52 16:46 17:22 17:16 17:52 17:46 18:22 18:16 18:52 18:46 19:22 19:16 19:52 19:46 20:22 20:16 20:52 20:46 21:22 21:16 21:52 21:46 22:22 22:16 22:52 22:46 23:22 23:16 23:52
14:55 14:50 15:25 15:20 15:55 15:50 16:25 16:20 16:55 16:50 17:25 17:20 17:55 17:50 18:25 18:20 18:55 18:50 19:25 19:20 19:55 19:50 20:25 20:20 20:55 20:50 21:25 21:20 21:55 21:50 22:25 22:20 22:55 22:50 23:25 23:20 23:55
14:57 14:54 15:27 15:24 15:57 15:54 16:27 16:24 16:57 16:54 17:27 17:24 17:57 17:54 18:27 18:24 18:57 18:54 19:27 19:24 19:57 19:54 20:27 20:24 20:57 20:54 21:27 21:24 21:57 21:54 22:27 22:24 22:57 22:54 23:27 23:24 23:57
14:59 14:58 15:29 15:28 15:59 15:58 16:29 16:28 16:59 16:58 17:29 17:28 17:59 17:58 18:29 18:28 18:59 18:58 19:29 19:28 19:59 19:58 20:29 20:28 20:59 20:58 21:29 21:28 21:59 21:58 22:29 22:28 22:59 22:58 23:29 23:28 23:59
15:02 15:07 15:32 15:37 16:02 16:07 16:32 16:37 17:02 17:07 17:32 17:37 18:02 18:07 18:32 18:37 19:02 19:07 19:32 19:37 20:02 20:07 20:32 20:37 21:02 21:07 21:32 21:37 22:02 22:07 22:32 22:37 23:02 23:07 23:32 23:37 0:02
15:04 15:10 15:34 15:40 16:04 16:10 16:34 16:40 17:04 17:10 17:34 17:40 18:04 18:10 18:34 18:40 19:04 19:10 19:34 19:40 20:04 20:10 20:34 20:40 21:04 21:10 21:34 21:40 22:04 22:10 22:34 22:40 23:04 23:10 23:34 23:40 0:04

15:06 15:14 15:36 15:44 16:06 16:14 16:36 16:44 17:06 17:14 17:36 17:44 18:06 18:14 18:36 18:44 19:06 19:14 19:36 19:44 20:06 20:14 20:36 20:44 21:06 21:14 21:36 21:44 22:06 22:14 22:36 22:44 23:06 23:14 23:36 23:44 0:06

15:08 15:18 15:38 15:48 16:08 16:18 16:38 16:48 17:08 17:18 17:38 17:48 18:08 18:18 18:38 18:48 19:08 19:18 19:38 19:48 20:08 20:18 20:38 20:48 21:08 21:18 21:38 21:48 22:08 22:18 22:38 22:48 23:08 23:18 23:38 23:48 0:08
15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 0:02

15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42 zum Ausstieg 0:12
15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 0:09 0:14
15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46 0:13 0:16
15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48 0:17 0:18
15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 0:17 0:23

15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 0:24 0:26
15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 0:00 0:30 0:30
15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 0:02 0:33 0:32
15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 0:04 0:38 0:34


